
1

4

2

3

5

8

9

7
6

6
10

ROTOR TRUING GAUGE
DT-3

Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Part No.
495
1758
1107
569
1755
929

133S
1556-4
1757
131S

Part No.
290

1555-2
1759
1761

Description
Knob
Threaded pointer
Knurled nut 1/4 - 20
Pointer end cap
Body
Quick release upright lock
Cap screw 1/4 - 20 x 7/8
Washer
Shaft
Hex nut 1/4 - 20

Description
Nylok nut M6
Dial indicator
Cap screw M6 x 25mm
Indicator foot

Qty.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Qty.
1
1
1
1

DIAL INDICATOR KIT
DT-3i (not shown)

Park Tool Co. 6 Long Lake Rd | St. Paul, MN 55115 (USA) | www.parktool.com


